10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            1
COMPONENTS FOR LASER BEAM DELIVERY
HR Laser Line Mirrors
Description
Dielectric HR Laser Line Mirrors provide higher reflectivity values than metallic mirrors, making them a
perfect choice for high-performance laser systems. HR mirrors can be optimized for certain wavelength,
angle of incidence and polarization. We design mirrors in-house to meet your desired specifications and
provide high-performance optics. Every coating batch is tested to confirm reflectivity values. Mirrors can
also be optimized for high LIDT and LIDT measurements can be conducted upon request.
Features
• HR laser line coatings (HR) highly reflect at wavelength range of <10% of the central wavelength
(CWL)
• Mass production capabilities: 1’000 pieces per month
• Custom coatings are available for any wavelength in the range 0.19 - 10μm
• Surface flatness, P-V: <λ/8 @ 632.8nm
• Laser damage threshold up to 35.2 J/cm² @ 532 nm, 6.2ns, 50Hz
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            2
Wavelength, nm  Reflectance s/p,%** Substrate material  Product ID for AOI=45°, Ø25.4mm
250-266  >99.6/>99.0  UVFS  1-OS-2-0254-5-[2AA45]
343-355  >99.5/>99.0  UVFS  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1B45]
380-420  >99.5/>99.0  UVFS  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1C45-GDD]
515  >99.5/>99.0  UVFS  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1E45]
527-532  >99.8/>99.3  BK7  1-OS-1-0254-6-[1F45]

            4
Wavelength,
nm
Reflectance,
%
Substrate material Dimensions,
mm
Product ID for AOI=0°
515-532  >99.94  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1F00-IBS]
1030-1064  >99.95  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1PR00-IBS]
 Reflectance s/p, %   Product ID for AOI=45°
343-355  >99.9/>99.7  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1B45-IBS]
515-532  >99.97/>99.93  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1F45-IBS]
800  >99.97/>99.93  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1K45-IBS]
1030-1064  >99.97/>99.93  UVFS  Ø25.4x5  1-OS-2-0254-5-[1PR45-IBS]
1030-1064  >99.98/>99.93  UVFS  Ø30x5  1-OS-2-0300-5-[1PR45-IBS]
1550  >99.98/>99.93  BK7  Ø25.4x6  1-OS-1-0254-6-[1V45-IBS]
    Product ID for AOI=0°-45°
355  >99.9/>99.6  UVFS  Ø12.7x6  1-OS-2-0127-6-[1B45-IBS]-0-45
1027-1033  >99.9/>99.8  UVFS  Ø25.4x6  1-OS-2-0254-6-[1P45-IBS]-0-45
* Customized Low Loss HR Mirrors are available on request.
** “p” stands for value of reflected p polarization at 45°, “s” stands for value of reflected s polarization
beam at 45°.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113

sion, p-
pol, %
Reflectio
n, s-
pol, %
Contrast,
(Tp/Ts)
Typical LIDT @
10 ns, 10 Hz for
s-pol, J/cm2
Typical LIDT @
10 ns, 10 Hz for
p-pol, J/cm2
Product ID for
AOI=Brewster
343  >97  >99.7  >300:1  >4  >1  2-HCBTFP-0343-0254
355  >97  >99.7  >300:1  >4  >1  2-HCBTFP-0355-0254
515  >99  >99.9  >1000:1  >5  >2  2-HCBTFP-0515-0254
532  >98  >99.8  >500:1  >7  >3  2-HCPBTFP-0532-0254
532  >99  >99.9  >1000:1  >5  >2  2-HCBTFP-0532-0254
800  >99  >99.9  >1000:1  >7  >3  2-HCBTFP-0800-0254
1030  >99  >99.8  >500:1  >20  >10  2-HCPBTFP-1030-1020
1030  >99  >99.9  >1000:1  >7  >3  2-HCBTFP-1030-0254
1064  >99  >99.8  >500:1  >20  >10  2-HCPBTFP-1064-1020
1064  >99  >99.9  >1000:1  >7  >3  2-HCBTFP-1064-0254
Wave-
length,
nm
Transmis
sion, p-
pol, %
Reflectio
n, s-
pol, %
Contrast,
(Tp/Ts)
Typical LIDT @
10 ns, 10 Hz for
s-pol, J/cm2
Typical LIDT @
10 ns, 10 Hz for
p-pol, J/cm2
Product ID for AOI=45o
355  >95  >99.8  >500:1  >4  >1  2-HC45TFP-0355-0254
532  >98  >99.8  >500:1  >7  >3  2-HCP45TFP-0532-0254
532  >97  >99.9  >1000:1  >5  >2  2-HC45TFP-0532-0254
1030  >97  >99.8  >500:1  >20  >10  2-HCP45TFP-1030-0254
1030  >97  >99.8  >1000:1  >7  >3  2-HC45TFP-1030-0254
1064  >97  >99.8  >500:1  >20  >10  2-HCP45TFP-1064-0254
1064  >97  >99.9  >1000:1  >7  >3  2-HC45TFP-1064-0254
* Customized solutions are available on request. Typical dimensions are Ø25.4 x 5 mm, 20 x 40 x 5 mm
and 10 x 20 x 5 mm.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113

Features
• Easy, deformation-free mounting
• High extinction ratio in transmission: Tp/Ts >1000:1
• Low reflected and transmitted wavefront distortion, P-V: <λ/10 @ 632.8nm
• No ghost reflections
• Minimal beam displacement
• Negligible absorption of reflected and transmitted beams
• High transmission of p-polarization: Tp > 97%
• No material fluorescence in UV region
• Laser damage threshold up to 20 J/cm2 @ 1064nm, 10ns, 100Hz
Wavelength, nm Dimensions, mm Reflection
s-pol, %
Transmissio
n p-pol, % Product ID
345-365 (centered @ 355) 12.7x12.7x12.7 >99.5 >96 2-HPCB-A-0125
25.4x25.4x25.4 >99.5 >96 2-HPCB-A-0254
510-550 (centered @ 532) 12.7x12.7x12.7 >99.5 >97 2-HPCB-B-0125
25.4x25.4x25.4 >99.5 >97 2-HPCB-B-0254
1020-1090 (centered @ 1064) 12.7x12.7x12.7 >99.5 >97 2-HPCB-C-0125
25.4x25.4x25.4 >99.5 >97 2-HPCB-C-0254
1510-1580 (centered @ 1550) 12.7x12.7x12.7 >99.5 >97 2-HPCB-D-0125
* Customized solutions are available on request.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113

Features
• High extinction ratio
• Wide acceptance angle
• Wide temperature bandwidth
• Exceptional durability in UV applications
• Wide wavelength range available
 Product ID Product ID Product ID
Wavelength,
nm
λ/2 retardation,
clear aperture >8mm
λ/2 retardation, clear
aperture >18mm
λ/4 retardation, clear
aperture >18mm
266   2-CPW-TSO-L2-0266  2-CPW-T4O-L4-0266-W
343  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0343-S  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0343-W 2-CPW-TTO-L4-0343-W
355  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0355-S  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0355-W 2-CPW-TSO-L4-0355-W
400  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0400-S  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0400  2-CPW-TSO-L4-0400
515  2-CPW-TZO-L2-0515-S  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0515  2-CPW-TSO-L4-0515
532  2-CPW-TZO-L2-0532-S  2-CPW-TFO-L2-0532  2-CPW-TFO-L4-0532
780    2-CPW-TFO-L4-0780
800  2-CPW-TZO-L2-0800-S  2-CPW-TZO-L2-0800  2-CPW-TFO-L4-0800
1030  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1030-S  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1030  2-CPW-TFO-L4-1030
1064  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1064-S  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1064  2-CPW-TFO-L4-1064
1550  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1550-S  2-CPW-TZO-L2-1550  2-CPW-TZO-L4-1550
* Customized solutions are available on request.
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            9

Time between min and max attenuation  <3 sec
Steps between min and max attenuation 3900
*Attenuation range for transmission type Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
*Attenuation range for reflection type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
Tmax (when open): >99%; Tmin (when closed): <0.3% (S-pol output)
Typical items
Wave-
length,
nm
Bandwidth,
nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation
range* (Tmin-
Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
266 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-0266
343 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-0343
355 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-0355
515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-0515
532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-0532
1030 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-1030
1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP Reflection 0.3-99% EWP-R-1064
266 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-0266
343 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-0343
355 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-0355
515 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-0515
532 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-0532
1030 ±10 λ/2 ZO waveplate +
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-1030
1064 ±5 λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP Transmission 0.5-95% EWP-T-1064
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            11
Example of performance provided by attenuator comprising a waveplate and a polarizer.

nm
Bandwidth
, nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation
range (Tmin-
Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
343  ±5  λ/2 High Energy waveplate
+ High Contrast TFP  Transmission 0.3-97%  PXP-08-0343
355  ±5  λ/2 High Energy waveplate
+ High Contrast TFP  Transmission 0.3-97%  PXP-08-0355
515  ±5  λ/2 High Energy waveplate
+ High Contrast TFP  Transmission 0.1-99%  PXP-08-0515
532  ±5  λ/2 High Energy waveplate
+ High Contrast TFP  Transmission 0.1-99%  PXP-08-0532
1030  ±5  λ/2 High Energy waveplate Transmission 0.2-99%  PXP-08-1030
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            13
+ High Contrast TFP

Time between min and max attenuation  <0.2sec
Steps between min and max attenuation 24000
*Attenuation range for transmission type Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
*Attenuation range for reflection type  Tmax (when open): >95%; Tmin (when closed): <0.5% (P-pol output)
Tmax (when open): >99%; Tmin (when closed): <0.3% (S-pol output)
Typical items
Wave-
length,
nm
Bandwidth
, nm Configuration Optimization
Attenuation
range* (Tmin-
Tmax) @ CWL
Product ID
266  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-0266
343  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-0343
355  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-0355
515  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-0515
532  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-0532
1030  ±10  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-1030
1064  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + 2x TFP  Reflection  0.3-99%  PXP-15-R-1064
266  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-0266
343  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-0343
355  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-0355
515  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-0515
532  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-0532
1030  ±10  λ/2 ZO waveplate +
Broadband TFP
Broadband
Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-1030
1064  ±5  λ/2 ZO waveplate + TFP  Transmission  0.5-95%  PXP-15-T-1064
10 Bukit Batock Crescent #07-02 The Spire Singapore 658079 Tel: 6316 7112 Fax: 63167113
            14
MBE – Motorized Beam Expanders